

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 797/2022

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Nirmala D/o Shri Sardar Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG with
Mr. Prateek Singh, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

Order

07/02/2023

At the request of the learned Additional Advocate General,
list this case along with D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No.
540/2022 in the week after next.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ