

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 869/2022

The State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Gajraj & Others.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 521/2022
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 522/2022
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 540/2022
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 591/2022
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 620/2022
6. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 791/2022
7. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 793/2022
8. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 796/2022
9. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 797/2022
10. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 859/2022
11. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 886/2022
12. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 897/2022
13. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 945/2022

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Avinash Choudhary Advocate & Mr. Hardik Singh Advocate. Mr. Sunil Kumar Swami Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi Advocate with Mr. Ayush Singh Advocate & Ms. Nupur Mathur Advocate. Mr. Sanjay Mehla Advocate with Ms. Sunita Mehla Advocate Mr. Kinshuk Jain Advocate with Mr. Sourabh Jain Advocate. Mr. Akshit Gupta Advocate. Mr. Shobit Tiwari Advocate. Mr. Kartikeya Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

19/09/2024

Copy of memo of appeals be supplied to Mr. Kinshuk Jain Advocate who represents NCTE/Respondent within a week.

Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that the matters are require to be heard finally.

Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that there is stay because of which the respondents who were successful petitioners are deprived of the fruits of the orders passed by the learned Single Judge.

Matters be listed on 17.12.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ