

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Gajraj S/o Shri Ramchandra

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 521/2022
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 522/2022
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 540/2022
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 591/2022
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 620/2022
6. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 791/2022
7. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 793/2022
8. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 796/2022
9. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 797/2022
10. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 859/2022
11. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 886/2022
12. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 897/2022
13. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 945/2022

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG assisted by Mr. Avinash Choudhary & Mr. Hardik Singh Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat with Mr. David Mehla Mr. Shobit Tiwari with Mr. Rohit Tiwari Mr. Sanjay Mehla with Ms. Sunita Mehla Mr. Sunil Kumar Swami Mr. Aditya Sharma on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG Ms. Pooja Sharma on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi with Mr. Ayush Singh Mr. Kinshuk Jain with Mr. Saurabh Jain Mr. Akshit Gupta Mr. Ram Prasad Meena through VC Mr. Subhash Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

13/05/2025

Heard.

There is an application (No.1/2025) for early listing of these matters.

Since large number of posts are lying vacant, having gone through the material on record, we are of the view that these matters are required to be disposed of finally.

List on 16.05.2025 at 10:00 AM. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

Accordingly, the application for early listing stands allowed.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

RAJAT/ANAND TANWAR/57-70