

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Gajraj S/o Shri Ramchandra

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 521/2022

Bal Krishan Rawat S/o Shri Samay Singh Rawat

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 522/2022

Manish Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Shyam Lal

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 540/2022

Neha Jakhar W/o Lalit Naga

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 591/2022

Ravi Jain Son Of Sh. Dinesh Chand Jain

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 620/2022

The State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Chetan Datla S/o Babu Lal Datla

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 791/2022

State Of Rajasthan



[SAW-869/2022]

----Appellant

Versus

Sarita D/o Sita Ram

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 793/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Romika Kumari D/o Shri Bharat Shah

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 796/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Ram Singh Badwa S/o Bhawani Singh

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 797/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Nirmala D/o Shri Sardar Singh

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 859/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Nayana Daila W/o Rakesh Kumar, D/o Rajendra Singh

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 886/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Ramkaran S/o Shivji Ram

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 897/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Roshani Battha D/o Dashrath Battha W/o Shri Jayesh

----Respondent



D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 945/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Sarita Meena D/o Shri Satya Narayan Meena

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Naman Maheshwari, AGC with
Mr. S.M.Sharma for
Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
Mr. Shobit Tiwari with
Mr. Rohit Tiwari
Mr.Sanjay Mehla with
Ms.Sunita Mehla and
Mr.Nagendra Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ayush Singh for
Mr.Punit Singhvi
Mr.Pragya Seth for
Mr.Shreyansh Dhariwal
Mr.Kinshuk Jain
Mr.Subhash Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

21/08/2025

During course of the argument, it is brought to the notice of the Court that in some years NCTE considered NTT, PPTC and DPSC to be equivalent but it was not a consistent stand.

Learned counsel for the appellant-State seeks time to argue the matter.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant shall take instructions regarding the years in which the candidates before this Court had completed the diploma and what was the stand of NCTE in those years.



Let counsel for the NCTE shall also produce the circulars/bylaws/notifications/regulations for the years in which all these three year courses were treated at par.

Put up after four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J